21

| SPECIAL WA  | RRANTY DEED - S                      |  | 730            |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| DAVID RAGAN AND KIMBERLY  | INDIVIDUAL GRANTO L. RAGAN           | K                                      |                |
| conveys and specially warrants to   |                                      | IMBERLY LEARN                          | , Grantee      |
| the following described real property free of e set forth herein, situated in   |                                      |  | as specificall |
| set form nerem, situated in   | Count                                | y, Oregon to-wit:                      |                |
| IOME Z AND A BIOC   | יים אור איי<br>איים אור איים אור איי | O. 1027, MT. SCOTT MEADOV              | ïS             |
| 1015 3 ЯМИ 4, Б100  | AL 14, INACI N                       | 0. 1027, MI. 20011 MINDO.              | .~             |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   |                                      | . ( ) \                                |                |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   | CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIP              |  |                |
| The property is free of all encumbrances creat  | ted or suffered by t                 | ne Grantor except those of rec         | ora.           |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   | - P - A 1                            | l. 11."                                |                |
| The true consideration for this conveyance is \$  | 17,000.00                            | lere comply with the requirements of   | ORS 93.030)    |
|   |                                      |  |                |
|   |                                      |  |                |
| Dated this day of   | 19                                   |  |                |
| HIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESC  | ~                                    | - and ragan                            |                |
| NSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND F<br>DEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON A | REGULATIONS.                         | interly Lagin                          | <u> </u>       |
| TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT   | TY OR COUNTY                         |  |                |
| IMITS ON ANY SOTTO AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES A  | AS DEFINED IN                        |  |                |
| STATE OF OREGON,  | County of                            | hotors made Sept 7 5                   | 200            |
| OTA by  | was acknowledged<br>DAVID            | RAGAN AND KINBELY L. RAC               | JAN            |
|   | ~ \                                  | Muldred                                |                |
|   |                                      | Notary Put                             | lic for Oregoz |
| V. C.   | My com                               | Notary Pub<br>mission expires 04-73-07 | Ida h          |
| E SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED   |                                      |  |                |
| VID RAGAN & KIMBERLY L. RAGAN   |                                      | STATE OF OREGON,                       | )              |
| ONALD LEARN & KIMBERLY LLARINTOR  |                                      |  | ss             |
| 15 SW ISHAM ST. GRANTEE   |                                      |  |                |
| RANTS PASS, OR. 97526  GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP   | _                                    |  |                |
| After recording return to:<br>DAVID RAGAN   |                                      |  |                |
|   | SPACE RESERV                         | ED                                     |                |
| 372 S. EAGLE, RD. #178 EAGLE, ID. 83616   | FOR                                  |  |                |
|   | RECORDER S U                         | <b>7</b> E                             |                |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  |                                      |  |                |
| Intil a change is requested, all tax statements<br>hall be sent to the following address:                             |                                      | State of Oregon, County of             |                |
| DONALD & KIMBERLY LEARN   |                                      | Recorded 10/04/01 at /2:40             |                |
| 315 SW ISHAM ST.  |                                      | In Vol. M01 Page 5073<br>Linda Smith,  |                |
| GRANTS PASS, OR. 97526  |                                      | County Clerk Fee\$ 21                  | 26             |